

37th Annual Town of Hempstead Rock Hall Museum Country Fair

Saturday and Sunday, October 21st & 22nd, 2023 11:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

The Friends of Rock Hall invite you to become a vendor. This outdoor event will take place at Rock Hall Museum, a ca. 1767 historic house located in the Village of Lawrence on the south shore of Nassau County.

The Fair will feature the music, magic, and comedy of Stephen Christopher's Time Traveling Magical Medicine Show. The Fair will also include colonial historians and demonstrations of historic trades, harvest market, raffles, children's crafts, petting zoo and pony rides, pumpkin patch, scarecrow making, craft vendors, and antique cars. Admission to the public is free.

Eligibility: The Fair is open to all fine artists/craftspersons who design, produce and/or sell original work.

Fees: One day \$75/Two days \$100 Applications should be mailed directly to Rock Hall Museum.

All fees are non-refundable.

Display: A 15'x 15' space will be provided. Artist or craftsperson must provide all display material. Artist or craftsperson must be present in his/her exhibit during festival hours. Your display may remain standing overnight. A Hold Harmless section, which removes responsibility for loss or damage to your items by the Town of Hempstead, must be signed on the application.

Payment Method: Check made payable to "The Friends of Rock Hall." Please list items you wish to sell and mail with your check to Rock Hall for review. Visa/Mastercard/Discover/American Express also accepted. Your space will be reserved upon receipt of payment.

You may start setting up as early as 7:00 a.m. Pertinent information regarding your setup will be sent to you in advance. Any questions about the Fair? Call the museum at **(516) 239-1157.** For information about the museum, please visit our website at **www.FriendsofRockHall.org**. We look forward to having you join us.

Contact: Amy Vacchio Rock Hall Museum

> Hempstead Town Board Supervisor Donald X. Clavin, Jr.

> > Council Members

Dorothy L. Goosby Dennis Dunne, Sr. Thomas E. Muscarella



Christopher Carini Melissa Miller Laura A. Ryder

Town Clerk Kate Murray Receiver of Taxes
Jeanine C. Driscoll
Commissioner of Parks & Recreation
Frank Zangla



The Town of Hempstead Donald X. Clavin, Jr., Supervisor

37th Annual Rock Hall Museum Country Fair Saturday and Sunday, October 21st & 22nd, 2023 199 Broadway, Lawrence, New York 11559

ROCK HALL 2023 COUNTRY FAIR APPLICATION

Name:					
Company:					
Address:City:					
Zip:Tel: DayEvening					
Do you need electricity?: YesNo Craft:					
Space Rental Saturday, October 21st \$75 Sunday, October 22nd \$75 Saturday & Sunday, October 21st & 22nd \$100 Visa/Master./Disc.#					
37th ANNUAL COUNTRY FAIR HOLD HARMLESS Sat. & Sun., October 21st & 22nd, 2023					
The vendor/exhibitor shall defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the Town of Hempstead, its agents, servants, and employees from any and all damages or claims whatsoever, occasioned by or caused to any person, partnership, association, corporation, or entity or occasioned by or caused to any property arising out of or relative to the performance, exhibition, sale, relating to this agreement or relative to the Rock Hall Country Fair, or from any defective condition of the materials furnished or supplied under this agreement provided, however, that any liability arising out of or in connection with this agreement was not caused by or resulted from the sole negligence of the Town of Hempstead, its agents, and/or employees.					
Town of Hempstead Department of Parks and Recreation					
Vendor/Exhibitor:					